Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
BPESD0603-xx Series ESD Protection Diode
Features
• The best ESD protection for high speed,low voltage
ap-plications

• Halogen Free
Ordering information
Order code Package Base qty Delivery mode
BPESD0603-xx Series DFN1608 5k Tape and reel
Absolute Maximum Rating
Rating Symber Value Units
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
VESD
±15
±25
KV
Lead Soldering Temperature TL 260(10seconds) ◦C
Operating Temperature TO -55 to + 125 ◦C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 to + 125 ◦C
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:1
DFN1608
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
BPESD0603-xx Series ESD Protection Diode
Electrical Characteristics
Part NO.
Working
Voltage
Typical ESD
Trigger
Voltage
Typical ESD
Clamping
Voltage at 60ns
Leakage
Current
(at Initial State)
Cap.
Value
@10MHz
Symbol VDC(max.) Vtrigger(typ.) VC(typ.) ILDC C(Typ.)
Unit V V V μA pF
BPESD0603-05 5 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-09 9 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-12 12 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-14 14 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-15 15 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-18 18 300 35 <0.1 0.05
BPESD0603-24 24 300 35 <0.1 0.05
ESD Clamping Test
Revision: 2022-Jan-1-A
Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.